

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2004

Senate Bill SB-04S-1741 Assistant Chief Justice

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-04S-1741 Assistant Chief Justice" (2004). *Legislation*. 1801.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1801

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2004 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-04S-1741

0-11.0-0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0	
1	SB-04S-1741: Assistant Chief Justice
2 3	Whereas: The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters
4 5 6	Whereas: In representing student concerns, the Student Government, as a whole believes that it is the duty of the Judiciary Branch to represent the student body in matters involving the rights of the Student Body and;
7 8 9	Whereas: Student Government recognizes that the duties the Judiciary Branch performs cannot be accomplished effectively and expeditiously without assistance. The Judiciary Branch is requesting money from the budget to pay the Assistant Chief Justice position;
10 11	Therefore: The Assistant Chief Justice position will be paid \$6.50 per hour with a maximum pay of 5 hours per week for 23 weeks.
٠ ب	Total: \$808.00
13 14 15	Furthermore: Let it be enacted that the Student Government of the University of North Florida fund \$808.00 from Special Requests to fund the Assistant Chief Justice position.

Senate Action	Executive Action
Respectfully Submitted: Senator Chivonne A.S. Thomas	Let it be known that SB-04S-1741 is hereby
Introduced by: Senator Chivonne A.S. Thomas	Construction of the second sec
Senate Action: <u>26:120</u> Date: <u>January 22, 2004</u> Signed, <u>Charles R. Jordan</u> Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President	PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 29 day of January, 2004. Signed, Jerry Watterson Jerry Watterson, Student Body President